1/18/2023 November 2022 1,663,964
1/23/2023 December 2022 1,460,455 FY23, FY24 to date $31,978,654
2/17/2023 January 2023 1,471,901
3/16/2023 February 2023 1,565,128
4/21/2023 March 2023 1,771,889
5/18/2023 April 2023 1,856,530
6/23/2023 May 2023 1,540,719
6/5/2023 Special Allocation FY23 2023 5,000,000
8/17/2023 June 2023 1,521,086
8/17/2023 July 2023 1,146,823
9/20/2023 August 2023 1,010,476
10/23/2023 September 2023 973,306
12/1/2023 October 2023 1,101,902
1/9/2024 November 2023 1,009,820
2/2/2024 December 2023 1,963,605
3/15/2024 January - Corrected 2024 1,389,659
5/2/2024 February 2024 1,595,143
2/1/2024 Special Allocation FY23 2024 5,000,000
5/3/2024 March 2024 1,173,496
6/18/2024 April 2024 2,461,756
7/17/2024 May 2024 1,524,484
8/26/2024 June 2024 1,546,727
10/10/2024 July 2024 557,954
10/8/2024 August 2024 1,027,282
11/20/2024 September 2024 493,550

TOTAL REVENUES $72,864,409 TOTAL EXPENDITURES $36,121,909

Amounts Available for IAB Projects $36,742,500

Period of Collection

Prepared by the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans, 12/5/2024

December 2024
SWBNO - IMF Fair Share Funding Proforma

Line
Beginning Fund
Balance 1/1/23 27,044,139

1 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2 Total Estimated Revenue to SWBNO Sources: 4,808,918 9,918,335 3,130,605 4,075,326 9,158,298 5,532,966 3,923,350 3,923,350 5,532,966 5,532,966 5,532,966 5,532,966 66,603,014
3 Proposed revenue allocation²:

4 Ongoing Infrastructure Improvements (A) 360,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 6,300,000

5
Infrastructure Modernization and Technological
Improvements (B) 3,358,918 2,743,335 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 26,102,253

6 Infrastructure Power Complex (C) 1,090,000 6,635,000 590,605 1,535,326 6,618,298 2,992,966 1,383,350 1,383,350 2,992,966 2,992,966 2,992,966 2,992,966 34,200,761
7
8 Uses: -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
9

10 Project List: Type Project status IAB Status Project Amount

 Expended
inception to
date at 1/1

11 Asset management software system (B) assessment approved 1,650,000   (130,940) -   -   -   -   (130,940) (500,000) (500,000) (238,000) (1,499,881)

12 Acceleration of Paving Contracts (A) ongoing approved   4,000,000 (2,000,000) (1,000,000) (1,000,000) (4,000,000)

13 FY24 Acceleration of Paving Contracts (Continuation) (B) ongoing approved   4,000,000 (1,250,000) (1,250,000) (1,000,000) (500,000) (4,000,000)

14
Water Treatment Plan Improvements: Sycamore Filter
Gallery (A) ongoing approved   3,000,000 -   (1,000,000) (455,924) (288,787) (348,005) (257,461) (160,444) (2,510,620)

15
Construction of a new Bulk Chemical Feed and Storage
Facility (A) planning approved   4,000,000 -   (1,000,000) (1,000,000) (2,000,000) (4,000,000)

16 FY24 - Replacement of New River Intake Fender System (A) planning approved   6,000,000 (6,000,000) (6,000,000)

17
FY24 - Water Treatment Plan Improvements: Sycamore
Filter Gallery (Continuation) (A) ongoing approved   3,000,000 (125,000) (125,000) (1,450,000) (750,000) (500,000) (2,950,000)

18 Smart Metering Program Management (B) ongoing approved   4,000,000 (1,461,673) (101,572) (283,663) (429,473) (455,687) (490,000) (469,000) (539,433) (359,116) (4,589,617)

19 Smart Metering Implementation¹ (B) ongoing approved   15,000,000 (5,000,000) (5,000,000) (5,000,000) (15,000,000)

20 Master Plan/Strategic Plan (B) ongoing approved   500,000 (529,080)  (529,080)

21 FY24 - Water Quality Master Plan  (B) new approved 1,500,000   (266,000) -   (250,000) (250,000) (125,000) (60,000) (951,000)

22 Drainage Stormwater Fee Study (B) ongoing approved 250,000   -   (245,795) -   (245,795)

23 FY24 - Drainage Stormwater Fee Analysis (Continuation) (B) ongoing approved 200,000   (50,000) (50,000) (95,000) (195,000)
24 T7 Solution (C) ongoing approved 4,000,000   (1,246,195) (218,947) (180,326) (332,114) (217,077) (50,000) -   (350,000) (300,000) (300,000) (3,194,659)
25 Power Complex integration and auxiliary components¹ (C) ongoing approved 20,000,000   -   (1,907,125) (1,216,000) (1,824,000) (904,263) (1,180,692) (115,000) (365,000) (1,826,000) (3,000,000) (3,500,000) (3,500,000) (19,338,080)

26
FY24 Supplemental support for Power Complex Phase I -
Installation and Commissioning Contract 1420ᶾ (C) ongoing approved   10,000,000 (2,500,000) (2,500,000) (2,500,000) (2,500,000) (10,000,000)

FY24 Augmentation of Water Capital Repairs and Water
and Sewer O&M Repairs (B) ongoing approved 5,500,000   (5,500,000) (5,500,000)

27 Total - Currently approved IAB project list 84,950,000

28

29 New Allocations Requested Q4 2024

30
Total

Expenditures: (84,503,732)

31

Projected Fund
Balance

12/31/2025 9,143,421
32 Other Potential Future Projects FY25:

FY25 Smart Metering Project Completion $8m

32 FY25 Drainage Stormwater Rate Study  - $TBD

33 FY24 Budgeted $10m WPC change order and other misc.

¹ Portion of estimated costs to supplement overall Project funding needs (Fair Share funding to be utilized after other funding sources required to be spent first are exhausted)